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Instrumental Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Jesusita En Chihuahua    LaTrisha Padilla 
2. Polka Encantado    Jonathon Chavez 

 
Gospel Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Caminando Con Dios    Uvaldo Olonia 
2. Cruzando El Valle    Roberto Romero 
3. How Great Is Our God    Benito Cordova/Sweet Daddy BC 
4. La Luz De Dios     Los Bad Boys De Taos 
5. Un Dia A La Vez     Jeremy Sanchez 

 
Vocal Duo of the Year 

Vocal Duo:     Song Title: 
1. Angel Espinoza & Everett Lovato  Sabor A Mi 
2. Chelsea & Steve Chavez    Cuando Tu Te Me Vayas 
3. Daniel Lee Gallegos & Daniel Solis  Oh Lonesome Me 
4. Jeremy Sanchez & Jerry Dean   Nunca Pensaba 
5. Roberto Morales & Gilbert Sanchez  No Seas Terco 

 
Bilingual Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Creo En Ti / Finally    Miguel Timoteo 
2. Cuando Tu Te Me Vayas   Chelsea 
3. No Se Va (It Doesn’t Go Away)  Nathaniel Krantz 
4. Oh Lonesome Me (O Solitario Yo)  Daniel Lee Gallegos & Daniel Solis 
5. Sabor A Mi     Angel Espinoza & Everett Lovato 
 

Mark Ipiotis Award 
Person:      Affiliation: 

1. Andres Chavez     KDCE Radio-Espanola 
2. Anthony Kennedy    KANW Radio-Albuquerque 
3. Claudio Tapia     KNMX Radio-Las Vegas 
4. Dannette Jacquez Avila    KRZA Radio-Alamosa Colorado 
5. Dwight Torres Sr.    KNMX Radio-Las Vegas 

 
Conjunto/Norteño Song of the Year  

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Golpes En El Corazon    Jesse Giovanni Menendez 
2. No Soy Tan Facil    Gabriella Salazar 
3. Se Desesperan     Severo Y Grupo Fuego 
4. Te Traigo En Mi Cartera    Diabolyk 
5. Y Cuando Te Vi     Simpatico 
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Crossover Song of The Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Chevy Blues     Roberto Romero 
2. Chiquilla     Mark Rendon Y Deztino 
3. Cuando Cuando     Santiago Alberto 
4. El Bad Boy     Los Bad Boys De Taos 
5. Jolene      Chelsea 

 
Cumbia Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Camaron Pelao     Northern Revolution 
2. La Cumbia Loca     Roberto Romero 
3. La De Los Ojos Negros    Santiago Shaheen 
4. Medias Caidas     Los Bad Boys De Taos 
5. No Eres Suficiente    Maiya 

 
Traditional Ranchera Song of The Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Cuatro Caminos     Brenda Ortega 
2. Flor Del Rio     Sangre Joven 
3. Que Culpa Tengo    Black Pearl Band NM 
4. Rosita Alvirez     Luisa G. 
5. Toda La Vida     Santiago Alberto 

 
Corrido Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. El Corrido De Abelino Montoya   Sangre Joven 
2. La Mula Del Norte    Ramon Gabriel 
3. Rosita Alvirez     Roberto Romero 
4. Te Traigo En Mi Cartera    Diabolyk 
5. Valentin De La Sierra    Luisa G. 

 
Songwriter of the Year 

Songwriter:    Song Tittle:   Recorded By: 
1. Al Hurricane    Tengo Miedo   Jeremy Sanchez 
2. Juan (Johnny) Martinez   Tizarle A La Lumbre  Los Bad Boys De Taos 
3. Luisa Gaytan    Soy Musico De Corazon  Luisa G. 
4. Roberto Morales    Pasiando En Mi Harley  Roberto Morales 
5. Santiago Jose Alberto Espinoza & Felipe Romero No Cambiaria Nada  Santiago Alberto 
 
Tejano Fusion Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Besos Y Copas     Makaylah Antonia 
2. Como Quisiera     Brenda Ortega 
3. Con El Alma Bohemia    Vicente Saenz 
4. Prieta Linda     Black Pearl Band NM 
5. Y Cuando Te Vi     Simpatico 
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Children’s Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Performed By: 
1. Away in a Manger    Aryn Gurule 
2. El Toro Relajo     Phoenix Leticia Benavidez 
3. La Reyna Es El Rey    Jasmine Monique Sandoval 
4. Los Laureles     Jaelyn Therese Sandoval 
5. Muy Bonita     Grayson Gurule 

 
Child Artist of the Year 

Artist:      Song Title: 
1. Aryn Gurule     Away in a Manger 
2. Grayson Gurule     Muy Bonita 
3. Jaelyn Therese Sandoval   Los Laureles 
4. Jasmine Monique Sandoval   La Reyna Es El Rey 
5. Phoenix Leticia Benavidez   El Toro Relajo 

 
Youth Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Performed By: 
1. Canción Del Mariachi    MykelJon Carrillo 
2. Duele      Lillianna Lavadie 
3. Echale Un Quinto Al Piano   Brittany Orozco Ponce 
4. Fallaste Corazon    KaiLani Romero 
5. Por Qué Me Haces Llorar   Jerome Lucero 
6. Revival       Mario Manzanares 
7. Volver, Volver     Saraí Romero 

 
Youth Artist of the Year 

Artist:      Song Title: 
1. Brittany Orozco Ponce    Echale Un Quinto Al Piano 
2. Jeffery Alexander Rey Trujillo   Mesa Nova  
3. Jerome Lucero     Por Qué Me Haces Llorar 
4. KaiLani Romero     Fallaste Corazon 
5. Lillianna Lavadie    Duele 
6. Mario Manzanares    Revival  
7. MykelJon Carrillo    Canción Del Mariachi 
8. Saraí Romero     Volver, Volver 

 
Children & Youth Instrumental Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Performed By: 
1. El Cascabel     Phoenix Leticia Benavidez 
2. La Malagüena     MykelJon Carrillo 
3. La Varsoviana     Mario Manzanares 
4. Mesa Nova      Jeffery Alexander Rey Trujillo 
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Mariachi Song of the Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Bajo La Luz De La Luna    Santiago Alberto 
2. Besos Y Copas     Anjolene “JoJo” Lucero 
3. Pa Todo El Año     Maggie “La Rancherita” Vigil 
4. Quisiera Saber     Antionette Josephine 
5. Soy Musico De Corazon    Luisa G. 

 
Original Song of the Year 

Song Title:   Written By:      Recorded By:  
1. La Cumbia Loca  Roberto Romero    Roberto Romero 
2. No Cambiaria Nada  Santiago Jose Alberto Espinoza & Felipe Romero  Santiago Alberto 
3. Nunca Pensaba  Al Hurricane     Jerry Dean & Jeremy Sanchez 
4. Pasiando En Mi Harley Roberto Morales    Roberto Morales 
5. Se Bambolean  Ivón Ulibarrí     Ivón Ulibarrí & Café Mocha Salsa Band 
 
Producer of the Year 

Producer:    Album Title:   Recorded By: 
1. Archie Maestas   El Bad Boy   Los Bad Boys De Taos  
2. Daniel Lee Gallegos   Corridos A Mi Estilo  Luisa G. 
3. Jerry Dean/Jeremy & Christian Sanchez Hurricane Generation  Jerry Dean/Jeremy & Christian Sanchez 
4. Santiago Alberto   Capitulo 1   Santiago Alberto 
5. Steve Chavez   Enamorada   Chelsea  

 
Rising Star/Artist/Group of The Year 

Rising Star: (Artist/Group)   Song Title: 
1. Anjolene “JoJo” Lucero    Besos Y Copas 
2. Antionette Josephine    Quisiera Saber 
3. Jeremy Sanchez     Una Estrellita Lloro 
4. LaTrisha Padilla     Jesusita En Chihuahua 
5. Santiago Shaheen    La De Los Ojos Negros 

 
Female Vocalist of the Year 

Female Vocalist:    Song Title: 
1. Brenda Ortega     Como Quisiera 
2. Chelsea      Jolene 
3. Edelmira Torres     Te Traigo En Mi Cartera 
4. Maggie “La Rancherita” Vigil   No Volvere 
5. Maiya      No Eres Suficiente 

 
Male Vocalist of the Year 

Male Vocalist:     Song Title: 
1. David Vigil     Y Cuando Te Vi 
2. Jeremy Sanchez     Una Estrellita Lloro 
3. Ralph Miramontes    El Rebelde 
4. Santiago Alberto    La Mas Querida 
5. Santiago Shaheen    La De Los Ojos Negros 
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Song of The Year 

Song Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Cuando Tu Te Me Vayas    Chelsea 
2. La De Los Ojos Negros    Santiago Shaheen 
3. No Cambiaria Nada    Santiago Alberto 
4. Sabor A Mi     Angel Espinoza & Everett Lovato 
5. Tizarle A La Lumbre    Los Bad Boys De Taos 

 
Album of The Year 

Album Title:     Recorded By: 
1. Capitulo 1     Santiago Alberto 
2. Corridos A Mi Estilo    Luisa G. 
3. El Bad Boy     Los Bad Boys De Taos 
4. Enamorada     Chelsea 
5. Hurricane Generation    Jeremy Sanchez 

 
Band of The Year 
 Band / Group: 

1. Black Pearl Band NM 
2. Darren Cordova Y Calor 
3. Los Blue Ventures 
4. Sangre Joven 
5. Severo Y Grupo Fuego 

 


